

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).10637/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2018 in WPCRL No. 1891/2018, WPCRL No. 1892/2018, 1778/2018 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

CHANDRA DUTT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.55314/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55315/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER