

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3614-3616/2019

CHANDRA DUTT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55315/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 11-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Himanjali Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Shirsh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps  
alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two  
weeks.

List again on 17.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar