

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3614-3616/2019

CHANDRA DUTT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55315/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 are duly represented. Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 5 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Spare copies have been filed but fresh particulars of respondent Nos.6 and 7 have not been furnished. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two weeks.

List again on 27.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar