

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3614-3616/2019

CHANDRA DUTT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55315/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93175/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.3 to 5 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 17.10.2019.

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but not complete on respondent No.7. Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 5 submits that he will be appearing for respondent Nos.6 and 7 as well. He seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 25.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar