

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3614-3616/2019

CHANDRA DUTT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93175/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55315/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sompreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr Yaksha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 submits that they have already filed their counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Service is complete on respondent no.6 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.7.

List on 19.10.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar