

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3614-3616/2019

CHANDRA DUTT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93175/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 55315/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.

Ms. Yaksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sajal Singhai, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity already declined to file counter affidavit in  
respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 but none has  
entered appearance.

contd..

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar