

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3614-3616/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2018 in WPCRL No. 1891/2018 13-11-2018 in WPCRL No. 1892/2018 13-11-2018 in WPCRL No. 1778/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

CHANDRA DUTT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93175/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 55315/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Gokul, Adv.
Mr. Bharath, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeet Kr. Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 prays for and is granted three weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

As prayed, list the matters after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

